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News
Welcome to Our New Board Members

Marlo Taylor, Public Member Trustee
Partner and General Manager (Toronto), energi PR, where she leads 
the agency’s healthcare practice

Sheryl Zelenitsky, Pharmacist Trustee
Professor, College of Pharmacy, University of Manitoba; Cross-
appointment, Clinical Pharmacist/Antibiotic Utilization Specialist,
Department of Pharmacy, St. Boniface Hospital, Winnipeg, Manitoba

Grant & Scholarship Programs
If every CSHP member donated $25 in 2016, the 

Foundation would have $66,000 to fund future grants 
and scholarships.

You may be a future grant or scholarship recipient!
Donate Now… 

COMING SOON:  2017 PLA Scholarship competition

CSHP Foundation 
Mission 
The CSHP Research and 
Education Foundation supports 
research and educational 
programs that advance 
pharmacy practice and patient 
care in hospitals and other 
collaborative healthcare 
settings. 

We are… 
The CSHP Foundation is an 
independent, charitable 
organization created by the 
Canadian Society of Hospital 
Pharmacists to support research 
and educational programs. 

Board Members 
Anne Hiltz 
anne.Hiltz@nshealth.ca  
Richard Leiskau 
rleiskau@pendopharm.com 
Kristen Pigden 
kristen.Pigden@mylan.ca 
Monique Pitre (Chair) 
monique.pitre@uhn.ca 
Myrella Roy 
mroy@cshp.ca  
Marlo Taylor 
marlo.Taylor@EnergiPR.com  
Kerry Wilbur 
kerrywilbur.is@gmail.com 
Lori Wazny 
LWazny@exchange.hsc.mb.ca 
Sheryl Zelenitsky 
sheryl.Zelenitsky@umanitoba.ca 

FOUNDATION NEWS

Thank You! 
to our retiring Trustees for their valued contribution

Carolyn Dittmar Bornstein, Pharmacist Trustee & Chair
Jaqueline Zonneville, Public Member Trustee

2015-16 FINANCIAL REPORT

Donations Grants & Scholarships

Corporate Donations $81,393 Research Grants $30,215

CSHP Branch Donations $2,051 Education Grants $21,405

CSHP Member Donations $9,259 PLA Scholarship $8,293
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